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B 8*25GRJ45 Ports + 1*10 G SFP+ Port;
B Support IEEE 802.3, |EEE802.3u, I|EEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3bz, I|EEE 802.3ae, IEEE 802.3x;
B Ethernet port support 10/100/1000M/2.5 G adaptive;
B Supports automatic port rollover ( Auto MDI/MDIX ) ;
B Panel indicators monitor working status and assist in fault analysis;
B Flow control mode, full duplex adopts IEEE802.3x standard, half duplex adopts Backpressure standard,;
B Surge Protection: common mode 6KV; ESD Air 8KV, Contact 6KV.
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I/O Interface

Power DC 2.1

Ethernet 8*2.5G RJ45 Ports
1*10G SFP Ports

Performance

Bandwidth 60Gbps

Packet Forwarding | 44.64Mpps

Rate

VLAN 4096

MAC Address 4K

Jumbo Frame 12Kbytes

Transfer Mode Store forward

MTBF 100000 Hour




Network Parameter

Network protocol

IEEE802.3 (Ethernet)
IEEE802.3u (Fast Ethernet)
IEEE802.3ab(Gigabit Ethernet)
IEEE 802.3bz ( 5G Ethernet )
|EEE 802.3z ( Gigabit Ethernet )
IEEE 802.3ae ( 10G Ethernet )
IEEES802.3x (Flow control)

Industry standard

EMI: FCC Part 15 CISPR (EN55032) class A
EMS: EN61000-4-2 (ESD).
EN61000-4-5(Surge)

Network medium

10Base-T: Cat3, 4, 5 or above UTP/STP(<100m)
100Base-TX: Cat5h or higher UTP/STP(<100m)
1000Base-TX: Catb or higher UTP/STP(<100 M)

Optical Medium

Multi-mode optical fiber: 50/125, 62.5/125, 100/140um
Single-mode optical fiber: 8/125, 8.7/125, 9/125, 10/125um

Certification

Safety certification

CE, FCC, RoHS

Environmental Standard

Working environment

Operating temperature: -10~50°C

Storage temperature: -40~70°C

Operating humidity: 10%~90%, no condensation
Storage humidity: 5%~90%, no condensation

Functional Indication

PWR ( Power )

On: Powered on
Off: Powered off

1-8 Port
(Green Indicator)

On: 2.5G Link connect normal
Off: Link off
Flashing: data transmitting

1-8 Port
(Yellow Indicator)

On:10/100/1000M Link connect normal
Off: Link off
Flashing: data transmitting

Physical Specification

Structural dimension

Product size: 190*100*28mm
Package size: 245*190*60mm
Product N.W: 0.49kg

Packing G.W: 0.71kg

Packing information

Outer box size: 505*320*400mm
Packing quantity: 20 pcs
Packing weight: 15.2kg




) Adapter input voltage: AC 100-240V

Operating voltage ) )
Switch input voltage: DC 12V2A / 24W
1. Switch1pcs.

o 2. Specification1pcs,

Packing list . .
3. Certificate of qualification 1pcs.
4. Power Adapter 1pcs

Order Information

ZX-SWTGO18AS 9 Ports 10G Uplink 2.5G Ethernet Switch

(M= elgt]

NEXTU

2.5G Link/Act == 10/100/1000M Link/Act 2.5 Ethernet Switehy
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